Project Name

Galena River

Knox County
Streams

Loefler & Scott
Ditches

Geist Reservoir

Koontz Lake

Morse Reservoir

Big & Crooked
Lakes

Palestine Lake

Salt Creek

West Otter Lake

Lake Sullivan

9/23/2008

County

LaPorte

Knox

Gibson

Marion, Hamilton,
Hancock,
Madison, Henry

Starke, Marshall

Hamilton, Boone,
Tipton, Clinton

Whitley, Noble

Kosciusko

Porter

Steuben

Sullivan
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Project Type

Watershed Diagnostic

Watershed Diagnostic

Watershed Diagnostic

Strategic
Management Plan

Strategic
Management Plan

Strategic
Management Plan

Engineering
Feasibility

Engineering
Feasibility

Engineering
Feasibility

Engineering
Feasibility
Engineering
Feasibility/Dredging
Plan

Estimated Cost

$)

33,000

38,500

46,700

60,000

58,000

53,000

44,000

40,000

54,861

20,000

50,000

Funding
Approved ($)

29,700

34,650

42,030

54,000

52,200

47,700

39,600

36,000

49,375

18,000

45,000

Project Manager

Contractor

White

Sturdevant

Sturdevant

White

White

White

Tracey

Nusbaum

Tracey

Tracey

Ray

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

JFNew

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet



Center Lake

Lake James

Griffy Lake

Blue Lake

Winona Lake

Dewart Lake

Lake Gage

Total

9/23/2008

Kosciusko

Steuben

Monroe

Whitley

Kosciusko

Kosciusko

Steuben

Engineering
Feasibility/Design

Engineering
Feasibility/Design

Design

Design/Construction

Design/Construction

Construction

Construction

30,000

56,200

35,000

59,960

84,500

46,500

67,700

27,000

50,580

31,500

44,970

63,375

34,875

50,775

$751,330

Tracey

Nusbaum

Nusbaum

Nusbaum

Tracey

Nusbaum

Tracey

V3 Companies

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet



