LAKE AND RIVER ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM

Division of Fish and Wildlife

Indiana Department of Natural Resources

Biological and Engineering Project Applications Approved for Funding 2008-2009

Project Name	County	Project Type	Estimated Cost (\$)	Funding Approved (\$)	Project Manager	Contractor
Galena River	LaPorte	Watershed Diagnostic	33,000	29,700	White	Not selected yet
Knox County Streams	Knox	Watershed Diagnostic	38,500	34,650	Sturdevant	Not selected yet
Loefler & Scott Ditches	Gibson	Watershed Diagnostic	46,700	42,030	Sturdevant	Not selected yet
Geist Reservoir	Marion, Hamilton, Hancock, Madison, Henry	Strategic Management Plan	60,000	54,000	White	Not selected yet
Koontz Lake	Starke, Marshall	Strategic Management Plan	58,000	52,200	White	Not selected yet
Morse Reservoir	Hamilton, Boone, Tipton, Clinton	Strategic Management Plan	53,000	47,700	White	Not selected yet
Big & Crooked Lakes	Whitley, Noble	Engineering Feasibility	44,000	39,600	Tracey	JFNew
Palestine Lake	Kosciusko	Engineering Feasibility	40,000	36,000	Nusbaum	Not selected yet
Salt Creek	Porter	Engineering Feasibility	54,861	49,375	Tracey	Not selected yet
West Otter Lake	Steuben	Engineering Feasibility	20,000	18,000	Tracey	Not selected yet
Lake Sullivan	Sullivan	Engineering Feasibility/Dredging Plan	50,000	45,000	Ray	Not selected yet

Center Lake	Kosciusko	Engineering Feasibility/Design	30,000	27,000	Tracey	V3 Companies
Lake James	Steuben	Engineering Feasibility/Design	56,200	50,580	Nusbaum	Not selected yet
Griffy Lake	Monroe	Design	35,000	31,500	Nusbaum	Not selected yet
Blue Lake	Whitley	Design/Construction	59,960	44,970	Nusbaum	Not selected yet
Winona Lake	Kosciusko	Design/Construction	84,500	63,375	Tracey	Not selected yet
Dewart Lake	Kosciusko	Construction	46,500	34,875	Nusbaum	Not selected yet
Lake Gage	Steuben	Construction	67,700	50,775	Tracey	Not selected yet
Total				\$751,330		